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GoOVERNMENT NOTICE

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS
No. 524 6 July 2012

NOTICE: CHANGE OF THE APPLICABLE TARRIFFS

You are hereby notified of an increase on classification and registration fees
which will take effect on 01 July 2012. The new fees will be levied on all
applications received from 01 July 2012.

Attached, are the new tariffs for ease of reference.
Yours Faithfully,

LAY -
Mmoko

Chief Financial Officer
. 37
Date: 9% ")’2?37 /2
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Head Otfice

ECO Glade 2.

420 Witch Hazel Street,

ECQ Park, Cenlurion, D162
Tel: +27 12 661 0051

Fax: +27 12 661 0052

E-mall: Information@fpb.gov.za
Waobsito:www.fpb.gov.za

D PUBLICA BOA

Flim and Publication Board

We infarm. You choosea.

1 REGISTRATION
11 Dnstr.Ibutor or exhibitor of.ﬁlms or interactive computer games, and mobile cellular R 825.00 R 924.00 R979.44
i and internet content providers
1.2 Internet Service Provider R 825.00 R 462.00 R 489.72
13 Annual Renewal of registration n/a R 125.00 R 132.50
1.4 Issue of new certificate on change of details R 176.00 R 197.12 R 208.95
2 |cLassiFICATION
2.1 Publication submitted in terms of Section 17(4) of the Act:
2.1.1 Periodical (annual fee) R 660.00 up to R 1,100.00 R 8,870.40 R 9,402.62
2.1.2 Single Issue R 660.00 up to R 1,100.00 R 1,000.00 R 1,060.00
2.1.3 any publication upon complaint no fee " nofee
2.2 Films
2.2.1 Public entertainment format
2211 New realease of original English - language film R 1,650.00 R 1,848.00 R 1,958.88|
2.2.1.2 New realease of original non-English language film R 440.00 50% of the original language 50% of the original language
R 1,650.00 for the first R 1848.00 for the first 3hrs, plus R
: R 1958.88 for the first 3hrs, plus R
2.2.1.2 New release of an adult movie 300min, plus R 16.50 per 550.00 per hour after the first 583.00 per hour after the first 3hrs
minute thereafter 3hrs
2.2.1.3 railer of a film R 16.50 per minute R 18.48 per minute R 19.59
2.2.1.4 Re - release of a film 50% of the applicable tariffs 50% of the applicable tariffs 50% of the applicable tariffs
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Head Offise
ECO Glade 2,
420 Witch Hazel Streat,

ECO Park, Conturion, 0169
Tal: 427 12 681 0051

Fex: +27 12 861 0052

E-mall; information@ipb.gov.za
Webshe:www.fpb.gov.za

Home Entenent fot

Film and Publication Bouard

W inform. You chooya.

2.2.2
R 1,100.00 for 1st 90min, R
A7 o i ish - £ % R 830.00 h R 879.80
2.2.2.1 New realease of original English - language film 16.50 per minute thereafter 3 per hour
2.2.2.2 Mew realease of original non-English language film R 440.00 R 492.80
. R 1,650.00 for the ﬁr?t Shrs, |R 1848.00 for the first 3hrs, plus R R 1958.88 for the first 3hrs, plus R
2.2.23 Mew release of an adult movie plus R 16.50 per minute 550.00 per hour after the first
583.00 per hour after the first 3hrs
thereafter 3hrs
2.2.24 |Re - release of a film 50% of the applicable tariffs 50% of the applicable tariffs 50% of the applicable tariffs
2.2.3 Serials in any language or format:
s sl : f,zog,gg ;‘; st SEOmtl:, R: 18;88‘;’ g’ ‘he:"" :ﬂ""’r”t';; R 1958.88 for the first 3hrs, plus R
.2.3. oreign Productions plus .50 per minu plus .00 per hour afte 583.00 per hour after the first 3hrs
thereafter first 3hrs
2232 South Afri Prodiictions R L:'a;f: :;r F::tmgg:t':‘ R 1848.00 for maximum 5 hours, | R 1958.88 for maximum 5 hours,
o3 outh Airican Frodd P A R830.00 thereafter R879.80 thereafter
thereafter
2.2.4 Flims produced in Africa
2.24.1 Public entertainment format R 440.00 R 492.80 R522.37
2.2.4.2 Home Entertainment format R 400.00 R 448.00 R 47488
2.3 Interactive computer Games
2.3.1 New release in original format R 1,347.00 R 1,508.64 R 1,599.16
2.3.2 New release in different format R1,347.00 R 1,508.64 R 1,599.16
2.3.3 Re - release 50% of the applicable tariffs 50% of the applicable tariffs 50% of the applicable tariffs
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Head Otjoe
ECO Giade 2,

420 Witch Hazel Street,

ECO Park, Centurion, 0169
Tel: +27 12 6681 0051

Fax: +27 12 861 D052

E-mall: Information@ipb.gov.za

Fitrm el Bublication Board

We inform. You choose,

24 JPosters of fims and interative computer games R 22.00 R 24,64 R 26.12

25 [EXEMPTIONS

25.1 Exemption of Films for Film Festival R 50.00 per title R 150.00 per title R 159.00}
up to R 1,100.00 at the , . s ;

2.5.2 [Exemption of a film in home - entertainment format discretion of the executive UpiGR 1'232'09 atthe dls.cratlon ap10R 1’305'92_ arthe dl.‘:CfEthﬂ o

; of the executive committee the executive committee
committee

2.5.3 Exemption of an Interactive computer Game R 660.00 R 735.20 R 783.55

2.6 Copy of a certificate of registration, classification or exemption R 176.00 R 187.00 R 208.82

2.7 List of all titles classified by the Board {per year) R 1,100.00 R 1,232.00 R 1,305.92

2.8 Appeal to Review Board Double the classification fee Double the classification fee Double the classification fee

2.9 Copy of report of review Board R 55.00 R 61.60 R 65.30]
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